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OFFICES TO BE ELECTED - WESTCHESTER COUNTY
GENERAL ELECTION - NOVEMBER 7, 2023
(UNOFFICIAL LIST as of 4/6/2023)

TOWN/CITY OFFICE TERM _ EXPIRES
State Supreme Court Justice (4) 14 yrs 2037
County County Court Judge (1) 10 yrs 2033
County Legislators (Dist. 1-17) 2 yrs 2025
Bedford Supervisor 2 yrs 2025
Town Council Member (2) 4 yrs 2027
Cortlandt Supervisor 2 yrs 2025
Council Member (2) 4 yrs 2027
Town Justice 4 yrs 2027
Village of Croton on Mayor 2 yrs 2025
Hudson Trustee (2) 2 yrs 2025
Eastchester Supervisor 2 yrs 2025
Town Council Member (2) 4 yrs 2027
Town Clerk 4 yrs 2027
Receiver of Taxes 4 yrs 2027
Town Justice (2) 4 yrs 2027
Greenburgh Town Supervisor 2 yrs 2025
Town Clerk 2 yrs 2025
Town Council Member (2) 4 yrs 2027
Town Court Justice 4 yrs 2027
Village of Ardsley Mayor 2 yrs 2025
Trustee (2) 2 yrs 2025
Village of Dobbs Ferry Village Mayor 2 yrs 2025
Village Trustee (3) 2 yrs 2025
Village of Hastings-on- Mayor 2 yrs 2025
Hudson Trustee (2) 2 yrs 2025
Village of Irvington Mayor 2 yrs 2025

Trustee (2) 2 yrs 2025
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Village of Larchmont Trustee (2) 2 yrs 2025
Village Justice 4 yrs 2027
Village of Tarrytown Mayor 2 yrs 2025
Trustee (3) 2 yrs 2025
Village Justice 4 yrs 2027
Village of Tuckahoe Mayor 2 yrs 2025
Trustee (2) 2 yrs 2025
Town-Vill. of Harrison  Supervisor-Mayor 2 yrs 2025
Town-Village Clerk 2 yrs 2025
Council Member-Trustee (2) 4 yrs 2027
Town Justice 4 yrs 2027
Lewisboro Supervisor 2 yrs 2025
Council Member (2) 4 yrs 2027
Town Clerk 4 yrs 2027
Town Justice 4 yrs 2027
Highway Superintendent 4 yrs 2027
Town of Mamaroneck Supervisor 2 yrs 2025
Town Council Member (2) 4 yrs 2027
Town Clerk 4 yrs 2027
Town Justice 4 yrs 2027
Village of Mamaroneck Mayor 2 yrs 2025
Trustee 2 yrs 2025
Vil/Town of Mount Kisco Mayor 2 yrs 2025
Village Trustee (2) 2 yrs 2025
Library Trustee (2) 3 yrs 2026
Mount Pleasant Supervisor 2 yrs 2025
Town Council Member (2) 4 yrs 2027
Town Clerk 2 yrs 2025
Superintendent of Highways 2 yrs 2025
Town Justice 4 yrs 2027
New Castle Supervisor 2 yrs 2025
Town Council Member (2) 4 yrs 2027
Town Council Member (Unexp.) 2 yrs 2025
Town Justice 4 yrs 2027
North Castle Supervisor 2 yrs 2025
Council Member (2) 4 yrs 2027
Town Clerk 4 yrs 2027
Town Justice 4 yrs 2027
North Salem Supervisor 2 yrs 2025
Council Member (2) 4 yrs 2027
Town Justice (2) 4 yrs 2027

Town Clerk 4 yrs 2027
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Town of Ossining

Village of Ossining

Pelham

Village of Pelham

Pound Ridge

Town of Rye

Scarsdale

Somers

Yorktown

Mt. Vernon

New Rochelle

Town Supervisor

Town Clerk

Town Council Member (2)
Superintendent of Highways
Town Justice (2)

Village Trustee (2)

Town Supervisor

Town Council Member (2)
Town Clerk

Town Justice

Mayor
Trustee (3)

Supervisor

Town Council Member (2)
Town Justice

Town Clerk

Supervisor

Council Member (2)
Receiver of Taxes
Town Justice

Town Justice (2)

Town Supervisor

Town Council Member (2)
Town Clerk

Town Justice (2)
Superintendent of Highways

Town Supervisor

Town Council Member (2)
Town Clerk

Town Justice

Mayor
City Council Member (2)
City Court Judge

Mayor

2 yrs
4 yrs
4 yrs
2 yrs
4 yrs

2 yrs

2 yrs
4 yrs
2 yrs
4 yrs

2 yrs
2 yrs

2 yrs
4 yrs
4 yrs
4 yrs

4 yrs
4 yrs
4 yrs
4 yrs

4 yrs

2 yrs
4 ;rs
4 yrs
4 yrs
4 yrs

2 yrs
4 yrs
4 yrs
4 yrs
4 yrs
4 yrs
10 yrs

4 yrs

Council Dist. 1 Council Member 4 yrs
Council Dist. 2 Council Member 4 yrs
Council Dist. 3 Council Member 4 yrs
Council Dist. 4 Council Member 4 yrs
Council Dist. 5 Council Member 4 yrs
Council Dist. 6 Council Member 4 yrs

2025
2027
2027
2025
2027

2025

2025
2027
2025
2027

2025
2025

2025
2027
2027
2027

2027
2027
2027
2027

2027

2025
2027
2027
2027
2027

2025
2027
2027
2027

2027
2027
2033

2027
2027
2027
2027
2027
2027
2027
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Peekskill

Rye City
White Plains

Yonkers

Westchester County Board of Elections

Mayor
Council Member (3)

City Council Member (3)
Council Member (3)

Mayor

Council Member-1s' Council Dist.
Council Member-3" Council Dist.
Council Member-5™ Council Dist.
City Court Judge

City Court Judge

2 yrs
4 yrs

4 yrs
4 yrs

4 yrs
4 zirs
4 yrs
4 yrs
10 yrs
10 yrs

2025
2027

2027
2027

2027
2027
2027
2027
2033
2033
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